custody of the Department of Corrections for placement into the appropriate penitentiary

facility commensurate to his sentence and correctional classification, wherein he shall

begin serving a term of not less than eighteen (18) years, nor more twenty (20) years,

with credit given for time previously served in the amount of one hundred thirteen (113)

days and to run consecutively with Count Two.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that judgment

is hereby entered reflecting adjudication and conviction as to the charge herein Count

Two Child Abuse, Child Abuse, defined specifically by W.S.

[...]

custody of the Department of Corrections for placement into the appropriate penitentiary 

facility commensurate to his sentence and correctional classification, wherein he shall 

begin serving a term of not less than five (5) years, nor more ten (10) years, with credit 

given for time previously served in the amount of one hundred thirteen (113) days and

to run consecutively with Count One.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant pay the sum of Two

Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to the Victims' Compensation Fund, said sum shall be paid 

through the Clerk of the District Court, in and for Natrona County, Wyoming, and shall

[...]

hundred fifty ($350.00) in restitution to the Division of Victim Services, said sum shall be 

paid through the Clerk of the District Court, in and for Natrona County, Wyoming, and 

shall be paid as directed by the Department of Corrections.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant pay the sum of six 

thousand six hundred seventy-six dollars and six cents ($6,676.06) in restitution to the 

Wyoming Medicaid, said sum shall be paid through the Clerk of the District Court, in and 

for Natrona County, Wyoming, and shall be paid as directed by the Department of

Corrections.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant submit to DNA sampling.